REV. PrE  Jan ‘02
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
ADG801/ADG802

IR Reflow, Peak Temperature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +220°C
ESD.....................................................................2kV
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Supply Option1 Brand1 Package Descriptions Package Options
ADG801BRT –40°C to +125°C 3 V, 5 V SLB SOT-23 (Plastic Surface Mount) RT-6
ADG801BRM –40°C to +125°C 3 V, 5 V SLB µSOIC (Small Outline) RM-8
ADG802BRT –40°C to +125°C 3 V, 5 V SMB SOT-23 (Plastic Surface Mount) RT-6
ADG802BRM –40°C to +125°C 3 V, 5 V SMB µSOIC (Small Outline) RM-8
1Branding on SOT-23 and µSOIC packages is limited to 3 characters due to space constraints.
N O T E S
1Stresses above those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings  may
cause permanent damage to the device. This is a stress rating only;
functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions above
those listed in the operational sections of this specification is not implied.
Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods
may affect device reliability. Only one absolute maximum rating may
be applied at any one time.
2Overvoltages at IN, S or D will be clamped by internal diodes. Current should be
limited to the maximum ratings given.
Table I. Truth Table
ADG801 In ADG802 In Switch Condition
0 1 OFF
1 0 ON
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
6-Lead Plastic Surface Mount (SOT-23)
(RT-6)
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
6
5
4
1
2
3
NC = NO CONNECT
D
S
GND
VDD
NC
IN
ADG801/
ADG802
8-Lead Small Outline µµµµµSOIC
(RM-8)
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
8
7
6
5
1
2
3
4
NC = NO CONNECT
D
NC
NC
S
GND
IN
NCVDD
ADG801/
ADG802
ADG801/ADG802
–5–REV. PrE
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
TERMINOLOGY
VDD Most positive power supply potential.
IDD Positive supply current.
GND Ground (0 V) reference.
S Source terminal. May be an input or output.